UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1528946050 Fee: \$46.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/16/2015 11:43 AM Pg: 1 of 5

SELLING

OFFICIE'S

DEED

Shapiro Kreisman & Assoc. No.09-027679

The grantor, Kallen Realty Services, Inc., an Illinois corporation, not individually but as the Selling Officer in the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois cause 10 CH 25205 entitled THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON v. JOHN J. KUCHAY A/K/A JOHN KUCHAY; CHRISTINA KUCHAY, et al., in accordance with a Judgment of Foreclosure and Sale entered therein pursuant to which the following described property was sold at a public sale on August 7, 2015 upon due notice from which no redemption has been made, for good and valuable consideration, pursuant to 735 ILCS 5/15-1509 does hereby grant, convey, and transfer the following described property to the grantee THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON F/K/A THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS CWABS, INC., ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-24:

[SEE RIDER ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF]

THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY 735 ILCS 5/15-1509.5 APPEARS ON EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to those present by its President on this 30th day of September, 2015.

KALLEN REALTY SERVICES INC

Bv:

Laurence H. Kallen, President

State of Illinois, County of Cook ss, I, Georgia Bouziotis, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Laurence H. Kallen, personally known to me, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said Deed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and Deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Subscribed and sworn to before methis 80th day of September, 2015

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
GEORGIA BOUZIOTIS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/15/16

1528946050 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COP'

Deed prepared by L. Kallen, K.R.S., Inc., 205 W. Randolph St., Suite 1020, Chicago, IL 60606 Mail recorded deed to Shapiro Kreisman & Assoc., LLC, 2121 Waukegan Rd., Ste. 301, Bannockburn, IL 60015

Mail tax bills to THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, 8742 Lucent Blvd., Suite 300, Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129

RIDER

This is the rider to the deed dated September 30, 2015 re Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois cause 10 CH 25205, respecting the following described property:

LOT 4 IN 3RI/ ADDITION TO C.A. PERSON'S RIDGE MANOR, A RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 4, 5 AND 6 IN BLOCK 11 IN CHARLES "V" MCERLEAN'S 95TH STREET SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as 9713 South Ko mar Avenue, Oak Lawn, IL 60453 Office Office

Permanent Index No.: 24-10-111-012

THIS TRANSACTION IS EXEMPT UNDER MAGRAPH () OF THE REAL ESTATE

ERACT AS AMENDED.

Nawasha Jackson

Foreclosure Specialist

1528946050 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

Information required by 735 ILCS 15-1509.5

Name of Grantee: The Bank of New York Mellon f/k/a The Bank of New York, as Trustee for the Certificate Holders CWABS, Inc., Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-24

Address of Crantee: 8742 Lucent Blvd, Suite 300, Highlands Ranch, CO 80129

Telephone Number: (58%)-349-8964

ame of Contact Person for Gradelighlands Ranch, CO 80129

Contact Person Telephone Number: (303) 895-2445

1528946050 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity cognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the Strice of Illinois.

Nawasha Jackson

Dated Onto 5 , 2015	Foreclosure Specialist
Dated 17-701-3	M
	Signature:
Ox	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said AND T This 5, day of OCTOBER 20 15 Notary Public	OFFICIAL SEAL ERIGA SAMUELS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ALLINOIS NY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-12-2016
The grantee of his agent affirms and verifies the assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is foreign corporation authorized to do business or partnership authorized to do business or acquire a recognized as a person and authorized to do business tate of Illinois.	acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, and hold title to real estate in Illinois, and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity as or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the
Date Orlober 5 , 20 5	Nawasha Jackson Foreclosure Specialist
Si	gnature:
	Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said AGENH This 5, day of OCTOUSEN, 20/5 Notary Public 2	ERICA SAMUELO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-12-2016
Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false s	statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABL to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

1528946050 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY



9446 SOUTH RAYMOND AVENUE, OAK I.AWN, ILLINOIS 60453 TELEPHONE: (708) 636-4400 | FACSIMILE: (708) 636-8606 | WWW.OAKLAWN-IL.GOV

CERTIFICATE OF REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX EXEMPTION

9713 S. KOLMAR AVENUE

Oak Lawn Il 60453

This is to certify, pursuant to Section 20-65 of the Ordinance of the Village of Oak Lawn relating to a Real Estate Transfer Tax, that the transaction accompanying this certificate is exempt from the Village of Oak Lawn Real Estate Transfer Tax pursuant to Section(s) 1-M of said Ordinance

Dated this 15TH	day of CCTOPER	, 2915
	2	
		Nation
	Larry Deetjen Village Mana	ger

Dr. Sandra Bury Village President

JANE M. QUINLAN, CMC VILLAGE CLERK

LARRY R. DEETJEN, CM. VILLAGE MANAGER

VILLAGE TRUSTEES MIKE CARBERRY TIM DESMOND ALEX G. OLEJNICZAK BUD STALKER ROBERT J. STREIT TERRY VORDERER SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this

Day of OCTOBER, 2015

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

DONNA M. NAGEL

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

My Commission Expires 12/19/2017

